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No Agency First Name Last Name E-mail Address Address 

1 Administrative Hearings, Office of Karen Garcia karen.garcia@dc.gov

2
Advisory Neighborhood 
Commission Kathy Williams Kathy.Williams@dc.gov

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW #8
Washington DC  20004

3 Aging, Office on Tanya Reid tanya.reid@dc.gov 
500 K Street NE
Washington DC  20002

4
Alcohol Beverage Regulation 
Administration Sharon Hurst sharon.hurst2@dc.gov

2000 14th Street NW 4th Floor #400S
Washington DC  20009

5
Arts & Humanities, DC Commission 
on Willie Doggett willie.doggett@dc.gov

200 I Street SE #1400
Washington DC 20003

6
Asian & Pacific Islander Affairs, 
Office on Esther Kang esther.kang@dc.gov 

441 4th St NW #721 N
Washington DC 20001

7 Attorney General, Office of the Euline Davis Euline.Davis@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #500 N
Washington DC 20001

8 Auditor, Office of the DC Candace McCrae candace.mccrae@dc.gov
717 14th Street, NW #900
Washington DC 20005 

9 Behavioral Health, Department of Cherylie Richardson Cherylie.Richardson@dc.gov
64 New York Avenue NE 2nd Floor 
Washington DC 20002

10 Behavioral Health, Department of Carmen Jimason Carmen.Jimason@dc.gov

Saint Elizabeths Hospital
1100 Alabama Avenue SE
Washington DC 20035

11
Cable Television, Film, Music & 
Entertainment, Office of Marcella Hicks Marcella.Hicks@dc.gov

4058 Minnesota Avenue NE #5000
Washington DC  20019

12 Chief Financial Officer, Office of the Gwen Washington Gwen.Washington@dc.gov
2235 Shannon Place SE
Washington DC 20020

13
Chief Technology Officer, Office of 
the John Capozzi john.capozzi2@dc.gov

200 I Street SE 5th Floor
Washington DC 20003

14
Chief Technology Officer, Office of 
the Donna Hakenson donna.hakenson@dc.gov

200 I Street SE 
Washington DC 20003

mailto:tanya.reid@dc.gov
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15
Chief Technology Officer, Office of 
the Cheryl Harris Cheryl.Harris@dc.gov

200 I Street SE 5th floor
Washington DC 20003

16
Chief Technology Officer, Office of 
the Carol Washington carol.washington@dc.gov

200 I Street SE
Washington DC  20003

17 Child & Family Services Agency Renee Bryant renee.bryant@dc.gov
200 I Street SE 
Washington DC 20003

18 Child & Family Services Agency Sonya Williams Sonya.Williams2@dc.gov
200 I Street SE
Washington DC 20003

19 City Administrator, Office of the Arlen Herrell Arlen.Herrell@dc.gov
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW #513 
Washington DC 20004

20
Consumer & Regulatory Affairs, 
Department of Maleka Lenzy maleka.lenzy@dc.gov

1100 4th Street SW
Washington DC 20024

21
Consumer & Regulatory Affairs, 
Department of Kristina Savoy Kristina.Savoy@dc.gov

1100 4th Street SW
Washington DC 20024

22 Contract Appeals Board Mia House-Thomas Mia.Housethomas@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW Suite 350N
Washington DC  20001

23
Contracting & Procurement, Office 
of Tornia Harrison tornia.harrison2@dc.gov

441 4th Street NW #700 South
Washington DC 20001

24
Contracting & Procurement, Office 
of Farrah Saint-Surin Farrah.Saint-Surin2@dc.gov

441 4th Street NW #700 South
Washington DC 20001

25 Corrections, Department of Sallie Thomas sallie.thomas@dc.gov
2000 14th Street NW 7th Floor
Washington DC  20009

26 Council of the District of Columbia Valerie Wilkins vwilkins@dccouncil.us
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW #3
Washington DC  20004

27 Courts, D.C. Nakia Hewitt nakia.hewitt@dcsc.gov
616 H Street NW #606
Washington DC 20001

28 Courts, D.C. Mercedes Johnson mercedes.johnson@dcsc.gov
616 H Street NW #606
Washington DC 20001

29
Criminal Justice Coordinating 
Council Victoria Treece victoria.treece@dc.gov
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30 Department on Disability Services Delois Ellis-Crowder delois.ellis-crowder@dc.gov
1125 15th Street NW 2nd Floor
Washington DC 20005 

31 Department on Disability Services Peel Teresa teresa.peel@dc.gov
250 E Street S.W. 
Washington DC 20024 

32 Department on Disability Services Andre’ White Andre.White@dc.gov
250 E Street S.W. 
Washington DC 20024 

33 Disability Rights, Office of Haydn Demas haydn.demas@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #729N
Washington DC 20001

34 Disability Rights, Office of Christina Mitchell christina.mitchell@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #729N
Washington DC 20001

35 Education, Deputy Mayor for Tara Lynch tara.lynch@dc.gov
1350 Pennsylvania Ave NW #307
Washington DC 20004

36 Elections & Ethics, D.C. Board of Linda Johnson Linda.Johnson@dc.gov

37 Employee Appeals, Office of Derrick Harris Derrick.Harris@dc.gov
1100 4th Street SW
Washington DC 20024

38 Employee Appeals, Office of Gabrielle Smith-Barrow Gabrielle.Smith-Barrow@dc.gov

39
Employment Services, Department 
of Michon Hicks michon.hicks@dc.gov

4058 Minnesota Avenue NE #5000 
Washington DC 20019

40
Employment Services, Department 
of Ariana Jones ariana.jones@dc.gov

4058 Minnesota Avenue NE #5000 
Washington DC 20019

41
Employment Services, Department 
of Darminique Rodgers darminique.rodgers@dc.gov

4058 Minnesota Avenue NE #5000 
Washington DC 20019

42 Environment, Department of the Robin Graham robin.graham@dc.gov
1200 First Street NE
Washington DC 20002

43 Executive Office of the Mayor Lamont Akins Lamont.Akins@dc.gov
1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW #332 
Washington DC 20004

44
Fire & Emergency Medical Services, 
Department Mark Davis mark.davis@dc.gov

1100 4th Street SW
Washington DC 20024
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45
Fire & Emergency Medical Services, 
Department Charles Stewart charles.stewart@dc.gov

4600 Shepherd Pkwy SW                  
Washington, DC 20032

46
Fire & Emergency Medical Services, 
Department Lauren Williams laurenm.williams@dc.gov

4600 Shepherd Pkwy SW                  
Washington, DC 20032

47
Fire & Emergency Medical Services, 
Department William Wright William.Wright@dc.gov

2000 14th Street NW 5th Floor
Washington DC  20009

48
Fire & Emergency Medical Services, 
Department Jerome Young jerome.young@dc.gov

1100 4th Street SW
Washington DC 20024

49 For Hire Vehicles , Department of Tanya Ricks Tanya.ricks@dc.gov
2235  Shannon Place SE #3001
Washington DC  20020

50 Forensic Sciences, Department of Olin Jackson olin.jackson@dc.gov
401 E Street SW
Washington DC 20024

51 Forensic Sciences, Department of Glen Taylor glen.taylor@dc.gov
401 E Street SW
Washington DC 20024

52 General Services, Department of Stacy Earp stacy.earp@dc.gov
2000 14th Street NW 8th Floor 
Washington DC 20009

53 General Services, Department of Robin Henderson Robin.henderson@dc.gov
2000 14th Street NW 8th Floor 
Washington DC 20009

54 General Services, Department of Christine McPayten Christine.McPayten@dc.gov

55 General Services, Department of Daphne Hawkins daphne.hawkins2@dc.gov

56
Health and Human Services, Office 
of the  Deputy Mayor for Benjamin Link Benjamin.Link@dc.gov

1350 Pennsylvania Avenue NW #223
Washington DC 20004

57 Health Care Finance, Department of Kenneth Evans Kenneth.evans@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW 9th Floor South
Washington DC 20001

58 Health Care Finance, Department of Monique Willard Monique.willard2@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW 9th Floor South
Washington DC 20001

59 Health, Department of Jacqueline Watson  jacqueline.watson@dc.gov
899 North Capitol St NE 5th Floor
Washington DC 20002

mailto:charles.stewart@dc.gov
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60
Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management Agency Steve Benefield Steve.Benefield@dc.gov

2720 Martin Luther King Jr SE
Washington DC 20032

61
Housing & Community 
Development, Department of Sandy Allen Sandy.Allen@dc.gov 

1800 Martin Luther King Jr. Avenue SE 
Washington DC  20020

62 Human Resources, Department of Carlos Jones Carlos.Jones@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #330S
Washington DC 20001

63 Human Rights, Office of Ayanna Lee Ayanna.lee@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #570N
Washington DC  20001

64 Human Services, Department of Katie Shephard Katie.shephard@dc.gov
64 New York Avenue NE 6th Floor
Washington DC  20002

65 Inspector General, Office of the Tashima Pedroso Tashima.Pedroso@dc.gov
717 14th Street NW 5th Floor
Washington DC 20005

66
Insurance, Securities & Banking, 
Department of Alicia Wade alicia.wade@dc.gov

810 First Street NE #701
Washington DC 20002

67 Judicial Disabilities, Commission on April Jenkins april.jenkins@dc.gov

68
Labor Relations & Collective 
Bargaining, Office of Kevin Stokes kevin.stokes@dc.gov

441 4th Street NW Suite 820 North 
Washington DC 20001

69
Lottery & Charitable Games Board, 
D.C. Gwen Washington Gwen.Washington@dc.gov

2235 Shannon Place SE
Washington DC 20020

70
Medical Examiner, Office of the 
Chief Kimberly McCain kimberly.mccain2@dc.gov

401 E Street SW
Washington DC 20024

71 Metropolitan Police Department Charnette Robinson charnette.robinson@dc.gov
4665 Blue Plains Dr SW
Washington DC 20032

72 Motor Vehicles, Department of Jeanette Pinnix Jeanette.Pinnix@dc.gov
95 M ST SW #300
Washington DC 20024

73 National Guard, D.C. Karly E. Carter Karly.Carter@dc.gov
2001 East Capital Street SE
Washington DC 20003

74 National Guard, D.C. Herman T. Preston, Jr herman.preston@dc.gov
2001 East Capital Street SE
Washington DC 20003

mailto:Tashima.Pedroso@dc.gov
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75 Parks & Recreation, Department of Renee Plummer renee.plummer@dc.gov
1480 Girard Street NW 4th floor
Washington DC 20009

76 People's Counsel, Office of the Erica Bright ebright@opc-dc.gov
1133 15th Street NW #500
Washington DC 20005

77
Planning & Economic Development, 
Deputy Mayor for Zelphia Odom Zelphia.QuigleyOdom@dc.gov 

1015 Half Street, SE Suite 675  
Washington, DC 20003

78 Planning, Office of Rita Poindexter rita.poindexter@dc.gov
1100 4th St SW #E650
Washington DC 20024

79 Police Compliant, Office of Nydia Smith nydia.smith@dc.gov
1400 I Street NW Suite 700
Washington DC  20005

80 Public Employee Relations Board Adessa Barker adessa.barker@dc.gov

81 Public Libraries, D.C. Eboni Henry eboni.henry@dc.gov
901 G Street NW  #456
Washington DC 20001

82 Public Libraries, D.C. Janelle Pittman janelle.pittman@dc.gov
901 G Street NW  
Washington DC 20001

83 Public Schools, D.C. Tozer Hammond tozer.hammond@dc.gov
1200 First Street NE
Washington DC  20002

84 Public Service Commission Jesse Clay jclay@psc.dc.gov
1325 G Street NW #800
Washington DC 20005

85 Public Works, Department of Viola McIver Viola.McIver@dc.gov
2000 14th Street NW 6th Floor
Washington DC  20009

86 Risk Management, DC Office of Susana Suarez susana.suarez@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #800S
Washington DC 20001

87 Sentencing Commission, DC Mia Hebb mia.hebb@dc.gov

88
Small & Local Business 
Development, Department of Sherri  Battle sherri.battle@dc.gov

441 4th Street NW Suite 850N
Washington DC 20001

89
State Superintendent of Education, 
Office of the Alecia Denmark alecia.denmark@dc.gov

810 1st Street NE 9th Floor
Washington DC 20002

mailto:tozer.hammond@dc.gov
mailto:alecia.denmark@dc.gov
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90
State Superintendent of Education, 
Office of the (DOT) Alecia Denmark alecia.denmark@dc.gov

810 1st Street NE 9th Floor
Washington DC 20002

91
Transportation, District 
Department of DeLois Fields delois.fields@dc.gov

55 M Street SE 5th Floor
Washington DC  20003

92
Transportation, District 
Department of Ledesma Smith-Mathis ledesma.smith-mathis@dc.gov

55 M Street SE 7th Floor
Washington DC 20003

93 Unified Communications Office Wanda Gattison wanda.gattison@dc.gov
2720 Martin Luther King Jr SE
Washington DC 20032

94 Unified Communications Office Beatriz Ortega Beatriz.Ortega@dc.gov
2720 Martin Luther King Jr SE
Washington DC 20032

95
University of the District of 
Columbia Felicia Murphy-Phillips f.murphy-phillips@udc.edu

4200 Connecticut Avenue NW
Washington DC  20008

96 Veterans Affairs, Office of Brenda Hall Brenda.Hall@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW Suite 870N
Washington DC 20001

97
Youth Rehabilitation Services, 
Department of Joshua Collins joshua.collins@dc.gov

450 H Street NW | 7th Floor | 
Washington, DC 20001

98 Zoning, Office of Zelalem Hill zelalem.hill@dc.gov
441 4th Street NW #200 South
Washington DC 20001

mailto:alecia.denmark@dc.gov
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